建建建建    準準準準    電電電電    機機機機
SUNONWEALTH
Page 1 of 15
SUNON
CUSTOMER :  SUNON,INC.
DESCRIPTION : DC BRUSHLESS Blower
DIMENSIONS : 247X243X138 mm
M O D E L : EFP5D62B1-1C01U-G99

SUNONWEALTH
Page 2 of 15
I.  MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
Voltage
2
0: 5VDC
1: 12VDC
2: 24VDC
3: 36VDC
4: 48VDC
G99
Customer Code
Thickness Size
-
Series Code
B
Bearing
V: Vapo
B: 2 Ball
O: 1Ball
S: Sleeve
1
Speed
X:Super High
1: High
2: Medium
3: Low
4: Extra Low
1C01U
U
P5 D6 - EF
Function Code
2022.01.19
試產發行章至
2024年01月19日有效
D.C.C.
建建建建    準準準準    電電電電    機機機機
SUNONWEALTH
Page 3 of 15
II. SPECIFICATION
1. MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTIC
MOTOR DESIGN  Brushless DC motor.
BEARING SYSTEM  Precision ball bearing system
DIMENSIONS  See Page 6
MATERIALS OF FRAME  Thermoplastic ABS of UL 94V-0
MATERIALS OF FAN BLADE  Thermoplastic PBT of UL 94V-0
DIRECTION OF ROTATION Counter-clockwise viewed from front of fan blade
MOUNTING HOLES  Diameter 3.4 mm in 4 holes
WEIGHT  1500 g
2. ELECTRIC CHARACTERISTIC
RATED VOLTAGE 24 VDC (HIGH SPEED) 24 VDC(LOW SPEED)
RATED CURRENT 900 mA 365 mA
RATED POWER CONSUMPTION 21.6 WATTS 8.76 WATTS
OPERATING VOLTAGE RANGE 12 ~ 26.4 VDC
STARTING VOLTAGE 12 VDC (25    deg. C POWER ON/OFF)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE -10 to + 40 deg. C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE -10 to + 40 deg. C
2022.01.19
試產發行章至
2024年01月19日有效
D.C.C.
建建建建    準準準準    電電電電    機機機機
SUNONWEALTH
Page 4 of 15
3. PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTIC
RATED VOLTAGE 24 VDC (HIGH SPEED) 24 VDC (LOW SPEED)
RATED SPEED  1020 RPM ± 10%  720 RPM ± 10%
AIR FLOW 209.5 CFM  146.6 CFM
STATIC PRESSURE 0.66 Inch-H2O 0.27 Inch-H2O
ACOUSTIC NOISE 41.9 dB(A) 34.3 dB(A)
AIR FLOW V.S. PRESSURE See Page 5
INSULATION CLASS UL Class A
INSULATION RESISTANCE